2016 Together in Education "Reach for 25!" Sweepstakes

OFFICIAL RULES

NO PURCHASE NECESSARY TO WIN and purchase does not increase your chances of winning. Void where prohibited. Sweepstakes open only to schools registered with Harris Teeter's Together in Education (TIE) Program in Delaware, Georgia, North Carolina, South Carolina, Maryland, Virginia and Washington DC who have gained at least 250 links for the 2016 - 17 school year. Contest Ends November 1, 2016.

1. <u>HERE'S HOW TO ENTER</u>:

Link Check! All eligible schools registered with Harris Teeter's Together in Education Program will have their links reviewed. Schools must have at least 250 households linked to their school's TIE account by November 1, 2016 to win.

Entry by Mail: In lieu of linking method, you may also enter simply by hand-printing your school name and TIE code on a single 3" X 5" card (the "Mail-In Entry") and mailing it to: Together in Education Reach for 25! Sweepstakes, Harris Teeter, Inc., P.O. Box 10100, Matthews, NC 28106. No purchase is necessary to enter by mail. Schools are limited to one (1) Mail-In Entry per envelope. Only original hand printed Mail-In Entries are eligible. Mechanically reproduced Mail-In Entries will not be accepted. Each Mail-In Entry must be placed in a separate outer mailing envelope. Any Mail-In Entry received in excess of the one request per household and/or the one request per envelope will not be entered into the drawing. All Mail-In Entries must be postmarked by November 1, 2016 and received by noon on March 7, 2016 in order to be eligible. All Mail-In Entries become the exclusive property of Harris Teeter and will not necessarily be acknowledged or returned.

Winners will be contacted and notified that they were selected by November 14, 2016.

2. <u>**RANDOM DRAWING:**</u> Schools must have at least 250 households linked to their school's TIE account to be eligible to win. The winners will be chosen in a random drawing of all eligible schools. The winning schools will be contacted by November 14, 2016. Chance of winning depends on total number of eligible entries received. Decisions of the judges are final. The prizes will be awarded and the winners notified by phone or e-mail.

3. <u>PRIZES AND APPROXIMATE VALUE</u>:

25 winning schools will be rewarded with \$250 in Harris Teeter gift cards. Approximate retail value (ARV) - \$250 each. \$6,250 total.

- 4. <u>LIMITATION OF LIABILITY AND RELEASE</u>. Harris Teeter Supermarkets, LLC and/or affiliates, parents and subsidiaries, and the employees, officers and directors of all such parties assume no responsibility or liability for, and all entrants agree to release and hold them harmless from and against, any damages, injuries, losses, claims or causes of action of any kind arising from participation in this Contest, the operation of this Contest or the acceptance, possession, use or misuse of the prize.
- 5. <u>LIST OF WINNERS</u>: For the names of the winners, visit <u>www.harristeeter.com</u> or send a separate, stamped self-addressed (#10) envelope to, Together in Education Reach for 25! Sweepstakes, Harris Teeter, LLC., P.O. Box 10100, Matthews, NC 28106.

SPONSORS: Harris Teeter, LLC, Matthews, NC.